

From: [RBNZ Info](#)
To: s9(2)(a)
Subject: RE: Response to OIA request
Date: Thursday, 12 September 2019 4:54:47 PM

Dear OIA s9(2)(a)

We have received your request (below) under the Official Information Act on 10 September.

The Weekly Statements from 1947 to 1975 were sent to Archives New Zealand. You can use the form here to contact Archives New Zealand. The Item ID that we've put on the link is for the Weekly Reports from this period.

<https://www.archway.archives.govt.nz/ViewFullItem.do?code=25173291>

In answer to your third question, the Reserve Bank does not hold any gold as reserves.

The Reserve Bank intends to publish this response to your request, at <https://www.rbnz.govt.nz/research-and-publications/official-information-requests>

Under section 28 of the OIA, you have the right to seek a review of the Reserve Bank's decisions in relation to your request.

Sincerely

Roger Marwick

External Communications Adviser | Reserve Bank of New Zealand | Te Putea Matua
2 The Terrace, Wellington | P O Box 2498, Wellington 6140
DDI +64 4 471 3894 | Mobile OIA s9(2)(a)
Email: roger.marwick@rbnz.govt.nz | www.rbnz.govt.nz

From: OIA s9(2)(a)
Sent: Tuesday, 10 September 2019 2:29 PM
To: RBNZ Info <rbnz-info@rbnz.govt.nz>
Subject: Re: Response to OIA request

Dear Mr. Marwick?

I am writing, somewhat belatedly, in reply to your e mail above. I must confess that I have only just read the excerpt from "Money and Banking New Zealand." The last sentence states "The sale of 12.2 Million (pounds) reduced the Bank's holding to the figure now shown in the Weekly Statement."

You may consider this a formal request under the Official Information Act.

- 1) Where do I find "the Weekly Report?"
- 2) Does it even still exist?
- 3) How much physical gold does New Zealand have as reserves?

Thank you in anticipation of your reply.

Yours sincerely,

OIA s9(2)(a)

On Thursday, March 22, 2018, 05:16:10 PM GMT+13, RBNZ Info <rbnz-info@rbnz.govt.nz> wrote: